



MONARCH

# Peanut Butter

CREAMY TUB SHELF STABLE

# 4327581

6/5 LB (\$2.32 / lb)

**\$69.55 / CS**

**\$11.71 / EA**

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



## CREAMY TUB SHELF STABLE

MONARCH

6/5 LB

Manufacturer: MONARCH

# 4327581

\$69.55 / CS

\$11.71 / EA

Manufacturer Product #: 230049

## Product Description

### Overview

Monarch Creamy Peanut Butter is smoothly textured with the classic roasted peanut flavor your customers expect. Shelf-stable and ready to use this pantry staple comes in wide-mouth tub that allows for 100% utilization. The 5 LB tub is the right size for most operations.

### Features

- Creamy (smooth) Peanut Butter
- Good source of plant-based protein (8g/ounce)
- Kosher
- Vegan/Vegetarian diet friendly
- Not bio-engineered
- Ready to Use

### Benefits

- On Trend: Provides plant-based protein
- Classic flavor profile
- Ready to Use
- Wide mouth tub allows for 100% utilization reduces waste
- Perfect formulation for Foodservice

### Ingredients

PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (RAPESEED AND/OR COTTONSEED), SALT. CONTAINS PEANUTS.

### Product Information

**Class:** 22 - GROCERY, DRY

**Category:** 172 - HONEY, JAM, PEANUT BUTTER & SYRUP, BULK

**Group:** 1776 - NUT BUTTER, BULK

### Manufacture Information

MANUFACTURER :MONARCH

MANUFACTURER PRODUCT #:230049

## Preparation & Cooking

### Handling Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

### Serving Suggestions:

PERFECT FOR FOODSERVICE APPLICATIONS, SCHOOLS, BAKING, COLLEGES, B AND I FEEDINGS

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritional. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# CREAMY TUB SHELF STABLE

MONARCH

6/5 LB

Manufacturer: MONARCH

# 4327581

\$69.55 / CS

\$11.71 / EA

Manufacturer Product #: 230049

## Customers Also Bought



CHOLULA  
SAUCE, HOT RED GLASS  
BOTTLE SHELF STABLE  
ORIGINAL  
# 1285548



No Price



OCEAN SPRAY  
CRANBERRY, DRIED  
SWEETENED GLUTEN-FREE  
# 1219221



\$17.49 / CS



ROSELI  
TORTELLINI, CHEESE PLAIN  
PASTA COOKED FROZEN  
# 5399531



\$45.06 / CS



ECOSTICK  
SUGAR SUB, GREEN .5 GR SS  
STICK STEVIA EXTRACT  
# 8898143



\$67.39 / CS



DEL PASADO  
TORTILLA, FLOUR 6" PRESSED  
SHELF STABLE  
# 4507366



\$32.30 / CS



SWEET BABY RAY'S  
SAUCE, BBQ PLASTIC JUG  
SHELF STABLE ORIGINAL  
# 9844416

\$54.26 / CS    \$13.70 / EA



HEINZ  
VINEGAR, WHITE DISTILLED  
DOMESTIC PLASTIC JUG 5%  
ACIDITY  
# 6003743



\$18.20 / CS



TABASCO  
SAUCE, CHILI SRIRACHA  
SQUEEZE BOTTLE SHELF  
STABLE THAI  
# 6140379



\$33.27 / CS



HARVEST VALUE  
PEPPER, JALAPENO HOT  
SLICED IN BRINE SHELF STABLE  
CAN  
# 7365012

\$46.11 / CS    \$7.76 / EA

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# CREAMY TUB SHELF STABLE

MONARCH

6/5 LB

Manufacturer: MONARCH

# 4327581

\$69.55 / CS

\$11.71 / EA

Manufacturer Product #: 230049

## Shipping Information:

Physical Attributes					
<b>Gross Weight:</b>	32.25 LB	<b>Height:</b>	6.83 IN	<b>Length:</b>	20.82 IN
<b>Net Weight:</b>	30 LB	<b>Width:</b>	14.01 IN	<b>Cube:</b>	1.153 CF
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	NO				

Storage Information	
<b>Min. Temperature:</b>	33 fa
<b>Max. Temperature:</b>	90 fa

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# CREAMY TUB SHELF STABLE

MONARCH

6/5 LB

Manufacturer: MONARCH

# 4327581

\$69.55 / CS

\$11.71 / EA

Manufacturer Product #: 230049

## Nutritional Facts

Servings Per Container

Serving Size (32g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200

	% Daily Value *
<b>Total Fat</b> 16g	21%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	17%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 160mg	7%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 7g	2%
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	3%
<b>Protein</b> 8g	
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%
Iron	4%

## Supplemental Facts

	% Daily Value *
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Folic Acid 0 dfe	0%
Phosphorus 0 mg	0%
Monosaturated Fat 0 g	0%
Sugar Alcohol 0 g	0%
Biotin 0 mcg	0%
Copper 0 mg	0%
Iodine 0 mcg	0%
Magnesium 0 mg	0%
Niacin 0 mg	0%
Pantothenic Acid 0 mg	0%
Potassium 190 mg	4%
Riboflavin 0 mg	0%
Thiamin 0 mg	0%
Vitamin E 0 mg	0%
Vitamin K 0 mcg	0%
Vitamin B12 0 mcg	0%
Vitamin B6 0 mg	0%
Zinc 0 mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients, Allergens & Nutritional Information

**IMPORTANT:** Product information, including ingredients, allergens and nutritional information, is provided by manufacturers/suppliers, and includes information from the Global Data Synchronization Network (GDSN) and other third party sources such as the United States Department of Agriculture. We know that allergen information is important to many customers, so we are providing product information from the manufacturers/suppliers for the FDAs top allergens (<https://www.fda.gov/food/food-labeling-nutrition/food-allergies>), along with other select ingredients. This information may not cover potential cross-contact risks or alternate forms of the allergen(s). Product formulations are subject to change and other changes. Please always review the ingredients, allergens, nutrition information and other product information on the product packaging delivered to your location. US Foods does not assume any legal liability and makes no warranty or guaranty, express or implied, regarding the completeness or accuracy of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current packaging.

## Marketing Claims

- This product is kosher